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Tab # in 
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Docket 
Book 

Date Description Filed By 

1 1 10/31/22 

(CONFIDENTIAL) Petition for 
Approval of Investment in and 
Rate Recovery of a Distributed 
Energy Resource Pursuant to 
RSA 374-G 

UES 

2 1 10/31/22 

(REDACTED) Petition for 
Approval of Investment in and 
Rate Recovery of a Distributed 
Energy Resource Pursuant to 
RSA 374-G 

UES 

3 4 11/02/22 
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. 
Corrected Bates Page 000060 of 
Jacob S. Dusling Testimony 

UES 

4 18 2/21/23 

(CONFIDENTIAL) Unitil 
Energy Systems, Inc. Joint 
Supplemental Testimony of 
Kevin E. Sprague, Jacob S. 
Dusling, Andre J. Francoeur, 
Todd R. Diggins, Christopher J. 
Goulding. and Jeffrey M. Pentz 

UES 

5 18 2/21/23 

(REDACTED) Unitil Energy 
Systems, Inc. Joint 
Supplemental Testimony of 
Kevin E. Sprague, Jacob S. 
Dusling, Andre J. Francoeur, 
Todd R. Diggins, Christopher J. 
Goulding. and Jeffrey M. Pentz 

UES 

6 20 2/27/23 

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. 
Corrected Bates Page 33 of 
Supplemental Testimony of 
Kevin E. Sprague, Jacob S. 
Dusling, Andre J. Francoeur, 
Todd R. Diggins, Christopher J. 
Goulding. and Jeffrey M. Pentz 

UES 
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7 21 3/09/23 
New Hampshire Department of 
Energy Testimony of Mark P. 
Toscano and Elizabeth R. Nixon 

DOE 

8 22 3/23/23 Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. Joint 
Letter Supporting Petition UES/DOE/OCA/CENH 

9 23 3/31/23 
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. 
Updated Supplemental Report 
on Indirect Benefits 

UES 

 
 

JOINT WITNESS LIST 
 
UES Witness List 

 
1. Kevin E. Sprague, Vice President of Engineering, 603-773-6554, 

sprague@unitil.com 
2. Jacob S. Dusling, Principal Engineer, 603-773-6529, Dusling@unitil.com 
3. Andre J. Francoeur, Financial Planning and Analysis Manager, 603-773-3846 

francoeura@unitil.com 
4. Todd R. Diggins, Treasurer and Director of Finance, 603-773-6504, 

Diggins@unitil.com 
5. Christopher J. Goulding, Director, Rates & Revenue Requirements, 603-773-

6466, gouldingc@unitil.com  
6. Jeffrey M. Pentz, Senior Energy Analyst, 603-773-6473, pentzj@unitil.com 
7. Kevin R. Pierce, Senior Consultant for Daymark Energy Advisors, 617-778-5515, 

KPierce@daymarkea.com 
 

DOE Witness List 
 

1. Mark P. Toscano, mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov 
2. Elizabeth R. Nixon, Electric Director, elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
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